DocuSign Envelope ID: EF44DB3C-86F5-4E8C-9093-126837FC08DC CS-24-255

SECTION 00 63 63
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

PROJECT Beach Harmonization No.

DATE OF ISSUANCE 5/13/24 EFFECTIVE DATE 5/13/24

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

COUNTY Contract No.: CM 3456 WAO1
CONTRACTOR. Halff Associates Inc. ENGINEER / ARCHITECT- County

Description of changes:

Halff did not include the labor for Quality Level B subsurface utility engineering locates (SUE QL-B) in the work breakdown structure for
Phase 905 and it carried a zero ($0.00) amount in the signed contract. This is the labor necessary for the QL-B. The QL-B is necessary for
the survey work to be completed with underground utilities located.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Additional Services Authorization No. 1 from Halff

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Times
Original Contract Price .
Substantial Completion: 365 days: 3/5/25
days and dates)
410,189.39 ¢
$ Ready for Final Payment:
{days and dates)
Net change from previous Change Orders No.o_to No.Q_ Net change from previous Change Orders No.Q___to NO.Q__
$ 0.00 0
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times Prior to This Change Order
$ 410,189.39 Substantial Completion: 365 days: 3/5/25
(days and dates)
Ready for Final Payment:
(days and dates)
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order
§ 15.295.50 0
(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders
425,484.89 :
$ Substantial Completion: 365 days: 3/5/25
(days and dates)
Ready for Final Payment:

(days and dates)

RECOMI\EI;EE&D&MFW&W QF’.PROVWMW @wm AC.CEPTRE; [ [ Coﬁi’"
y: By:

By:
Engineer/Architect (Authorized Signature) COUNTY (Authorized Signature) Contractor §Authon‘zed Signature)
4/2024 5/14/2024 5/15/2024
Date: Date: Date:

Section 00 63 63-1



DocuSign Envelope ID: EF44DB3C-86F5-4E8C-9093-126837FC08DC

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: Beach Harmonization

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 01

DATE: __05/13/24

CONTRACT NUMBER: __CM3456 WAOI

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER (IF APPLICABLE): _ 24000404

TO CONTRACTOR:  Halff Associates Inc.

Description: _Halff did not include the labor for Quality Level B subsurface utility engineering locates (SUE QL-

B) in the work breakdown structure for Phase 905 and it carried a zero ($0.00) amount in the signed contract.
This is the labor necessary for the QL-B. The QL-B is necessary for the survey work to be completed with
underground utilities located.

Reason for Change Order: Halff did not include the labor for Quality Level B subsurface utility engineering
locates (SUE QL-B) in the work breakdown structure for Phase 905 and it carried a zero ($0.00) amount in the
signed contract. This is the labor necessary for the QL-B. The QL-B is necessary for the survey work to be
completed with underground utilities located.

Original Contract SUM...........oevvvvrviiiiiiiiiieeereeeanenes. $ 410,189.39
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 0
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order............................. $ 410,189.39
Amount of this Change Order (Add).......................... $ 15,295.50
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... $ 425.484.89
The Contract Time will be increased or decreased (select one) 0___ days
Previous Substantial Completion: __3/5/25 Previous Final Completion:
New Substantial Completion: 3/5/25 New Final Completion:
APPROVED BY: Mayshall, Eyrman. DATE: /42024

Department Head/Managing Agent
APPROVED BY: __ = €% DATE: __ °/1%/20%4

Procurement

(luri “

APPROVED BY: s Lacambra DATE; _ >/13/20%4

Office of Management and Budget

Deniee C. May

APPROVED BY: DATE: _ >/15/2024 £

County Attorney



DocuSign Envelope ID: EF44DB3C-86F5-4E8C-9093-126837FC08DC

Towo €. ¥ ¥
APPROVED BY: ’ oy b

County Manager

APPROVED BY: N/A

Chairman

ATTEST: N/A

John A. Crawford, Clerk of Courts

Account No(s). 37 .525.539.53.020.0215.02141.563000.C0112

DATE: 5/15/2024
DATE:
DATE:

L.BELTON

5/16/2024



DocuSign

Envelope ID: EF44DB3C-86F5-4E8C-9093-126837FC08DC

i halff

1.

Authorization No. 1

ADDITIONAL SERVICES AUTHORIZATION

Date: May 2, 2024 Project No.: 053758.003
Submitted To: Marshall Eyerman Submitted By: Dr. Michael Coffey, PhD, PE
Nassau County Halff Associates, Inc.
96160 Nassau Place, Suite 1 9995 Gate Pkwy N., Suite 200
Yulee, FL 32097 Jacksonville, FL 32246
Sent via: meyerman@nassaucountyfl.com
Project: Seaside Beach Park Harmonization And Fletcher-Sadler Corridor Enhancements;

Nassau County, Florida

Scope of Services: The following tasks that have been requested in connection with the above project are
considered to be beyond the original scope of work and our original Agreement dated April 8, 2024.

Halff did not include the labor for Quality Level B subsurface utility engineering locates (SUE QL-B) in the work
breakdown structure for Phase 905 and it carried a zero ($0.00) amount in the signed contract. This is the labor
necessary for the QL-B. The QL-B is necessary for the survey work to be completed with underground utilities
located.

Method of Billings/Payments: $15,295.50 Lump Sum (% Complete Plus Reimbursable Expenses)
Additional Service Request Fees:

This Agreement constitutes our understanding of the required Additional Services and our relationship under this
project, and may only be modified in writing, signed by both parties. All other terms and conditions contained in our
original Agreement signed by the Parties, and any/all amendments relating thereto and executed by the Parties
since the said date will remain in effect. The signature below authorizes the work herein described and does so on
behalf of the Signatory and on behalf of the Owner of the land or property upon which the work is to be performed,
and warrants that he/she has authority to sign this Agreement on behalf of the Signatory and on behalf of the Owner
of the land.

Haliff Associates, Inc. Accepted and Approved By:

Michael Coffey, PhD, PE Date Marshal Eyerman Date
Director Assistant County Manager












Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure created on: 1/26/2021 7:14:58 AM
Parties agreed to: Michael Coffey, BOCC AP

ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCLOSURE

From time to time, County of Nassau (we, us or Company) may be required by law to provide to
you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and conditions for
providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through the DocuSign system.
Please read the information below carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this
information electronically to your satisfaction and agree to this Electronic Record and Signature
Disclosure (ERSD), please confirm your agreement by selecting the check-box next to ‘I agree to
use electronic records and signatures’ before clicking ‘CONTINUE’ within the DocuSign
system.

Getting paper copies

At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available
electronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send
to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately after the signing session and, if you
elect to create a DocuSign account, you may access the documents for a limited period of time
(usually 30 days) after such documents are first sent to you. After such time, if you wish for us to
send you paper copies of any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a
$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the
procedure described below.

Withdrawing your consent

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time
change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures
only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and
disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures
electronically described below.

Consequences of changing your mind

If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the
speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to
you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format,
and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such
paper notices or disclosures. Further, you will no longer be able to use the DocuSign system to
receive required notices and consents electronically from us or to sign electronically documents
from us.

All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically



Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide
electronically to you through the DocuSign system all required notices, disclosures,
authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made
available to you during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of you
inadvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the required
notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given
us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through
the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as
described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the
consequences of your electing not to receive delivery of the notices and disclosures
electronically from us.

How to contact County of Nassau:

You may contact us to let us know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically,
to request paper copies of certain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent to
receive notices and disclosures electronically as follows:

To contact us by email send messages to: bsimmons@nassaucountyfl.com

To advise County of Nassau of your new email address

To let us know of a change in your email address where we should send notices and disclosures
electronically to you, >u must send an email message to us at bsimmons@nassaucountyfl.com
and in the body of such request you must state: your previous email address, your new email
address. We do not require any other information from you to change your email address.

If you created a DocuSign account, you may update it with your new email address through your
account preferences.

To request paper copies from County of Nassau

To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided
by us to you electronically, you must send us an email to bsimmons@nassaucountyfl.com and in
the body of such request you must state your email address, full name, mailing address, and
telephone number. We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any.

To withdraw your consent with County of Nassau

To inform us that you no longer wish to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic
format you may:



i. decline to sign a document from within your signing session, and on the subsequent page,
select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or you may;

ii. send us an email to bsimmons@nassaucountyfl.com and in the body of such request you must
state your email, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We do not need any other
information from you to withdraw consent.. The consequences of your withdrawing consent for
online documents will be that transactions may take a longer time to process..

Required hardware and software

The minimum system requirements for using the DocuSign system may change over time. The
current system requirements are found here: https:/support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-

signing-system-requirements.

Acknowledging your access and consent to receive and sign documents electronically

To confirm to us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to
other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to you, please confirm that you have
read this ERSD, and (i) that you are able to print on paper or electronically save this ERSD for
your future reference and access; or (ii) that you are able to email this ERSD to an email address
where you will be able to print on paper or save it for your future reference and access. Further,
if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures exclusively in electronic format as described
herein, then select the check-box next to ‘I agree to use electronic records and signatures’ before
clicking ‘CONTINUE’ within the DocuSign system.

By selecting the check-box next to ‘I agree to use electronic records and signatures’, you confirm
that:

e You can access and read this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure; and

e You can print on paper this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure, or save or send
this Electronic Record and Disclosure to a location where you can print it, for future
reference and access; and

o Until or unless you notify County of Nassau as described above, you consent to receive
exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, authorizations,
acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made
available to you by County of Nassau during the course of your relationship with County
of Nassau.



DocuSign Envelope ID: EF44DB3C-86F5-4E8C-9093-126837FC08DC

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: Beach Harmonization

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 01

DATE: __05/13/24

CONTRACT NUMBER: __CM3456 WAO1

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER (IF APPLICABLE): _ 24000404

TO CONTRACTOR:  Halff Associates Inc.

Description: Halff did not include the labor for Quality Level B subsurface utility engineering locates (SUE QL -
B) in the work breakdown structure for Phase 905 and it carried a zero ($0.00) amount in the signed contract.
This_is_the labor necessary for the QL-B. The QL-B is necessary for the survey work to be completed with
underground utilities located.

Reason for Change Order: Halff did not include the labor for Quality Level B subsurface utility engineering
locates (SUE QL-B) in the work breakdown structure for Phase 905 and it carried a zero ($0.00) amount in the
signed contract. This is the labor necessary for the QL-B. The QL-B is necessary for the survey work to be
completed with underground utilities located.

Original Contract SUML............co.ovvvirieriiiiiiiieriererinanas $ 410,189.39
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 0
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order............................. $ 410,189.39
Amount of this Change Order (Add).......................... $ 15,295.50
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... $ 425,484.89
The Contract Time will be increased or decreased (select one) 0___ days
Previous Substantial Completion: __3/5/25 Previous Final Completion:
New Substantial Completion: __3/5/25 New Final Completion:
APPROVED BY: _ Marshall Eytrman DATE: /%%

Department Head/Managing Agent
APPROVED BY: s (Wboect DATE: _ >/1°/20%

Procurement P

: /

APPROVED By: _ (s latamborn DATE: _°/13/2024

Office of Management and Budget

Denioe C. "Mtua,

APPROVED BY: ¢ DATE; _>/15/2024 Ly

County Attorney



BocuSign Envelope ID: EF44DB3C-86F5-4E8C-9093-126837FC08DC

Toaco E. ¥ T
APPROVED BY: ’ oy hTCY

County Manager

APPROVED BY: N/A

Chairman

ATTEST: N/A

John A. Crawford, Clerk of Courts

Account No(s). 37 .525.539.53.020.0215.02141.563000.C0112

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

5/15/2024

L.BELTON

5/16/2024



DocuSign Envelope ID: EF44DB3C-86F5-4E8C-9093-126837FC08DC

i halff

1.

Authorization No. 1

ADDITIONAL SERVICES AUTHORIZATION

Date: May 2, 2024 Project No.: 053758.003
Submitted To: Marshall Eyerman Submitted By: Dr. Michael Coffey, PhD, PE
Nassau County Halff Associates, Inc.
96160 Nassau Place, Suite 1 9995 Gate Pkwy N., Suite 200
Yulee, FL 32097 Jacksonville, FL 32246
Sent via: meyerman@nassaucountyfl.com
Project: Seaside Beach Park Harmonization And Fletcher-Sadler Corridor Enhancements;

Nassau County, Florida

Scope of Services: The following tasks that have been requested in connection with the above project are
considered to be beyond the original scope of work and our original Agreement dated April 8, 2024,

Halff did not include the labor for Quality Level B subsurface utility engineering locates (SUE QL-B) in the work
breakdown structure for Phase 905 and it carried a zero ($0.00) amount in the signed contract. This is the labor
necessary for the QL-B. The QL-B is necessary for the survey work to be completed with underground. utilities
jocated.

Method of Billings/Payments: $15,295.50 Lump Sum (% Complete Plus Reimbursable Expenses)

Additional Service Request Fees:

This Agreement constitutes our understanding of the required Additional Services and our refationship under this
project, and may only be modified in writing, signed by both parties. All other terms and conditions contained in our
original Agreement signed by the Parties, and any/all amendments relating thereto and executed by the Parties
since the said date will remain in effect. The signature below authorizes the work herein described and does so on
behalf of the Signatory and on behalf of the Owner of the land or property upon which the work is to be performed,
and warrants that he/she has authority to sign this Agreement on behalf of the Signatory and on behalf of the Owner
of the land.

Halff Associates, Inc. Accepted and Approved By:

Michael Coffey, PhD, PE Date Marshal Eyerman Date
Director Assistant County Manager















